## AGREEMENT FOR ONSITE WASTE COLLECTION

## **BACKGROUND:**

Council collects waste in the Penrith Local Government Area. The Landowner/the owner of the Property has requested Council to collect waste on terms as set out in this Agreement.

## TERMS

- 1. The Landowner authorises Council, its employees and its contractors to enter upon the Property with collection vehicles for the collection of waste from the Collection Point.
- The Landowner releases Council, its employees and its contractors from any claim in respect of loss or damage to the Landowner's property, the Property or to any improvements on the Property caused or contributed to by the collection of waste.
- 3. The Landowner indemnifies Council, its employees and its contractors against any claim by a third party arising from any loss or damage to property, except where caused by the negligence of Council, its employees or its contractors.
- 4. In the event the Landowner transfers the Property, the Landowner must require future owners to enter into an agreement on the same terms as this Agreement.
- 5. In this agreement:
  - a. "Landowner" means the party named in the first schedule.
  - b. "Collection Point" means the place or each of the places within the Property described in the second schedule.
  - c. "Council" means Penrith City Council.
  - d. "The Property" refers to the property listed under the heading property details.
  - e. "Waste" means any waste, recyclables or bulky waste material, the collection of which is in Council's domestic waste management charge detailed in its adopted Fees & Charges.

First Schedule The Landowner

Second Schedule The Collection Point

PROPERTY DETAILS Lot number DP/SP

DA Number)

Street number

Street name

Suburb

Signed by or on behalf of the Landowner in the presence of Name

Signature

Signed on behalf of Council in the presence of Name

Signature

**Note:** Council will not collect waste from the Collection Point if vehicular access to that point from the public road adjacent to the Property is not available or is impeded at the time of collection for any reason.

## CONTACT US

601 High Street PENRITH NSW 2755 P: (02) 4732 7777 F: (02) 4732 7958 E: council@penrithcity.nsw.gov.au W: www.penrithcity.nsw.gov.au

PENRITH CITY COUNCIL

Postcode

Date

Date